# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
Name			Execution Date	
Integrated Fluidics, Inc.			05/01/2006	
Integrated Fluidics Company			05/01/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	ne: Eastern Plastics, Incorporated			
Street Address:	110 Halcyon Drive			
City:	Bristol			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	06010			
Property Typ		Numl	hor	
Patent Number: 484		4848722		
Patent Number: 485		51		
Patent Number: 485		4858883		
Patent Number: 56603		70		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(847)509-0255			
Correspondence will be		hen the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Phone: 847-509-0250				
Email: Correspondent Name:	clarson@hillfirm.com ne: Dennis A. Gross			
Address Line 1: 666 Dundee Road				
Address Line 2: Suite 1201				
Address Line 4:	Northbrook, IL	LINOIS 60062		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IDR06074		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dennis A. Gross	PATENT	
500102764 REEL:			REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0278	

## Total Attachments: 2 source=Eastern Plastics Assignment#page2.tif source=Eastern Plastics Assignment#page3.tif

#### EXHIBIT A

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## **Patents/Applications**

U.S. Patent No. 4,848,722, issued July 18, 1989, Valve with Flexible Sheet Member

U.S. Patent No. 4,852,851, issued August 1, 1989, Valve with Flexible Sheet Member

U.S. Patent No. 4,858,883, issued August 22, 1989, Valve with Flexible Sheet Member

**U.S. Patent No. 5,660,370**, issued August 26, 1997, Valve with Flexible Sheet Member and Two Port Non-flexing Backer Member

Canadian Patent No. 1271466, issued July 10, 1990

U.S. Patent No. 4,875,956, issued October 24, 1989, Method of Bonding Plastics

U.S. Patent No. 4,999,069, issued March 12, 1991, Method of Bonding Plastics

U.S. Patent No. 5,041,181, issued August 20, 1991; Method of Bonding Plastics

Canadian Patent No. CA 1294202, Method of Bonding Plastics

Canadian Patent Application No. CA 2056443, Method of Bonding Plastics

European Patent No. 474771, Method of Bonding Plastics

Japan Patent No. JP6508074T, Method of Bonding Plastics

European Patent No. 381692, Method of Bonding Plastics

Japan Patent No. JP3500394T, Method of Bonding Plastics

European Patent No. 0400016, Valve with Flexible Sheet Member

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency wherein are hereby acknowledged and confessed, We, Integrated Fluidics, Inc. A Connecticut Corporation, and Integrated Fluidics Company, A Connecticut General Partnership (the "Assignors") assign to Eastern Plastics, Incorporated, a Connecticut Corporation (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and to any patent rights relating thereto including any applications filed in the United States Patent Office or applications filed in any country outside of the United States.

We, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions described and/or claimed in said Patents and/or applications and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be or have been granted therefore in the United States and all other countries including all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutes of or for said Patents and applications; and the full rights to sue and recover damages for any and all infringements thereof.

For the same consideration, the Assignors hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of inventions disclosed in said Patents, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said Assignee or its Assignees, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications or any re-examination thereof. The Assignors will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

For the same consideration, the Assignors also hereby assign to the Assignee all of the other Intellectual Property (as defined in the Stock Purchase Agreement dated April 25, 2006 between IDEX Corporation, the Assignee and others) and other contract rights including, but not limited to, rights under its License Agreement with Abbott Laboratories now held by Assignors.

The undersigned warrants that he is empowered to sign on behalf of Integrated Fluidics, Inc. and Integrated Fluidics Company.

Witness:\_

DATE: May 1, 2006

Integrated Fluidics, Inc. and Integrated Fluidics Company

General Part Its:

Witness:

Printed Name: Richard F Campbell

004631/00245 BFLODOCS 1532230v2

Printed Name: SKADA BILLING CHAM

# **RECORDED: 05/10/2006**

PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0281